
10 Subject
SPF Summary

DESOP - 010 V 2.2

No. of Test Subjects:

Stan Dev

Range

Applied by syringe.

Evaluation Period: 22 Oct 2018 to

SEM

91909
92012
92010
91946
92032
92033
92029
90121
91607
91851

Test Subject Unprotected
StaticITA Skin

Type

Ref
Sunscreen

Mean

15.6
15.2
14.3
15.5
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.8
15.0

35.0
36.0
37.0
33.2
38.1
32.1
35.0
36.0
35.7
36.0

ProductReferID

23
23
20
26
24
24
20
24
21
18

1.72

0.54

Protocol:

805
828
740
864
914
771
700
864
750
648

14.3 15.6

III
III
II
III
III
III
II
III
II
II

Instructions for application

35.4

10

 Batch No: 29950A N-4511

Date:

Sunscreen SPF 45 29950A N-4511Product:

18625
Sharad Paul

Our Reference:Sharad Paul

The evaluation was performed according to AS/NZS Standard 2604:1998 :ISO 24444
(2010)  and AS/NZS Standard 2604:2012.

14 Dec 2018

130
126
127
127
125
130
125
124
126
121

mJ/
sq cm

Protected (Sec) Sample

15.0

SPF

?

Comments:




